

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.7672-7673/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in CRLM No.1130/2008 and CRLMA No. 4231/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VEENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,GOVT.OF NCT,DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petitions after the ensuing
Christmas vacation.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master